i :

S o = : L
S - i

L : , L

e

e

. g i
G e Ve
G : S e
e

FRAE

e
S
e

-

i
@M
o

SRR b
S

e
e
i

e
S

e
el
i




HOMELITE
B{%W 100

TOOL A-23781A

TO CRJ\NCRSE 4|

0y

No, Part No. Description Description Qty.
1 A-59031 LEAD - groond w/term , , .. .. e SCREW GROUP - condenser . . .-, .""W" 1
2 ASTES0-3 BWIECH =WIME . . ¢ « « 2005 e S M S s £ |
3 T2085-A PEATE —NON=OFT; . | .. i offt CONER —hraderbor .oy . & wamn i s !
4 80676 SCREW - liex, 12-24 x 58 . . .‘ Q 1 \ 3 S R e MR P
5 58963 SCREW = hex, 12-24 x 1 11/16 \ R 3 \ 32 A-58534 TERMINAL BL.OCK GROUP ., , ... "W 1
6 A-59562 EASHOPSIG | o0 o . ® i 1 @ 324  5b982 NUT {ouly) —termiinal . 5 & ami HPTE g
i 59313 Includes: BUSHING - Q S B 33 A-58914 POINT SET = w/felt . 0 » » A
8 58806 ROPE =starter, . .f. . .4 1 34 28028 Includes: WASHER - point, . .+ . » i AL §
9 58915 GHRIP - TopE, ; i wva G i e s 35 28008 CREE=peat 0 5 oo e = L ¢

10 b884T HE o A o e 1 33 A-59861 POINT SET w/felt &term bloek . . J'P" 1

11 59638-A SHIELD - S]leﬁ@‘l‘) s 1 36 76421 SCREW GHOTP ~PolitE .« « & a5 N s

12 58764 SPRING - reggil e 1 77 T R U

13 59639-A SHIELD - %(oumr) Airw 1 37 58810 GESRET —CoRet- . joeu o & v Pk T

14 DETHI-A PULLE tater | . 1 ags6d 0000 meman s o PR . L |

15 58760 cue 5 gr i e T, ¢ a8 76413 SPRING ~cover (elip) + « « s s s 4 & e |

16 58763 W‘A@— PREa i N e s e e e 1 59866 3 5 sl HLG L

17 80492 CREW - socket, AR R 1 39 80676 SCREW ~Hex, 19-PA 58 . ne v s 3

18 81117 G5B L AR 1 40 58875-A BN —Dreaher: oot 5 o ot w s e |

19 83002 WASTTER: ~Jeek: BAS. « swis 5 5 voi 1 R e b it e p e b

20 34056 WASHER ~f18t, 818 . v vouin v » sieee 1 41 59538 CABKITE s 4 & Wl B e B 1

21 81109 NLEE = Torle, 088 . . o w3 6 sas 3 42 75078 EEFXZrolor . . cums o T 1

22 B8TRT-A STUD < ghouladit . o « & wonis o o wiie 2 43 59780 BEaki=delbe Wa it e f e b ni ot

23 58756 PIERGER: —stamber. . ¢ o 9 5 ol 2 44 28874 GO vy w s I R i

24 58851 EBBER. .\ o vl v e 2 BEARD: 00 e v oaae % a0 we e HpAic

20 98758 SPRING - starter fi'nger ........ 2 45 58966 LEAD ~ W—tension . & « eowie = & w0 1

26 58765 SOREEN = Sl8tler « o v o a0 waeis 1 46 58919 SPREING—eontael o0 & 5 o5 w5 o 1

27 58809 BOTOR — mgmnebo: & 505 5 7 i Tt | 47 58918 EBOOT —apark bl &« « & s w5 v 1

SRR o e S el 48 58872 BEREW ol ell o @ & 5 Gan e AT g

28 63250 CLREREMEPR - .2 5 ool b w sa A e e e o Mo e L

59862 WACLAMD \con v 5 s Ll | 49 58873 CLIP - coil retaining, . . .o o = JWW 1
29 59622 CLAMP —eandeB8er: . . 5 & i bl e LI e i LR

Ignition Type - "W" indicates Wico, "P" indicates Phelon.
DO NOT INTERCHANGE PARTS.
2 BOX - #58B75-A (with recess in crankease side) supersedes
1 CONDENSER - #63250 supersedes #58817 in WICO ("W') #H887h, recess accomodates felt seal,
wh 3 SEAL - #59760 used only in #38875-A Box.

ALWAYS FURNISH SAW MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.



TO CARBURETOR I8
b

%
%
SEAL COVER |Ir TOQL NQ 23759

=L TO TANK WITH
e =" HOMELITE CEMENT
e
. NO 22788 18 20

No. Part No. Description A Description Qty.
1 A-63271  COVER - fuel tank@. & . . . . . . e z 58454 BEARING o oow san s i siwi o o %
P &4 55871 STUD v vvvvianesans 4
3 AR ARE0-1 CAD - STatEE . . v : 58725 RACE —_t.i.u'ugt BeATIE « oo wiem e s 2
3 56807 FIGKSEET . . o 58728 BEARING - needle thrust . . + o0 o4 2
4 59457 WASHER - felt . . 75078 WEY —Enbon s an s i wa waes s o
5 59571 PLUG - pipe <« 0« + . : 58439 CRANBEHATT ; oo Wi o vk wesa o
6 58732-A TANK - fuel €. . A-5B769 CONNECTINGROD . . ...... AR
7 63407 SCREW - hex, 14-2 Includes
TA  B088T SCREW - hex, ##-24 58724 {ET L o DRI |
8 A-59956 CAP - fuel fillak . . T : 80889 SCREW - socket, 8~36x 32 . .... 2
Includes \ : A-58864 ROLLERS ~get (2H) «» v w9 s o e 1
9 38957 GASKE G i A W i 34 A-58903-A PIETOREPING. . .. ioaw v i va 1
10 36865 VAIREN?). .+ o | O sz @ Tacludes
11 #1108 NUT galock,*f0-32 , i oga A a3 75120 RING = retaining . . . . . .. ... v B
12 840031 WARHERNG fut, #10 . Ny e v oo« 0 - 1 a6 58877 NG —PISTOD - .n vow vome O T |
13 58867 =COMPEGEEION ,® o 0o son v 1 37 58513 L L R R i€
14 58866 ER - wick £ 0+« v v ey W a8 83000 WASHER - lock; T4 & & voow o w5 5 4
15 58865 P s mu wpeeEe e b a9 31065-2 MU =~ s e wans v 05 B 4
16 58862 ICK - i D v v sw e e es o 1 40 58963 SCREW - hex, 12-24x 1 1146 , ., .. 2
17 58 STUD - wi R R O S | 41 59479 MUEPEBRE:; &6 &6 65 iwa re ve s, A
18 5895 FUEL TINE ~Ylexible: . oq ox s o 12 42 *58917-8 BPARK PEIG .. o v sos wose wos soe sm 1
19 80513 SCREW -=dy, #6x 18 i vi vww o 26 Includes
20 A-50165 FUBL'LINE 4 &0 sonon = NI 43 25038 GERRET voors por wow snmmans soe g
21 58003 ELBOW -fuelline . . . .o vt vw v ws 1 44 58T06-1 OYEENPERE = o won sow w5 v 55 1
22 ADBTOO-C CRANKGCASE B . .. vv vs women 45 86301 BN RIE o v we saies BE e B
Includes 16 59537 PLITE = hatbors oo g5 saaEn s gy @&
23 FAGAG-A SR e ws wmenan BE ST i

@ Recommended service replacement Cover FA-G3271, does not require Tndex (45 or /46,

@ Service replacement Tank has 1/4" mounting holes, requires three 1/4-20 x 3/4 screws
(#63407) and mating 1/4-20 tapped holes in crankcase, Sec @, @.

@ Shoulder Screw #63407 requires 1/4" holes in fuel tank ("I drill), and 1/4-20 tapped
holes in crankcase, Screw #80867 used to mount carly tanks (3/16" holes) to early crank-
case with 12-24 threads, Sce @ ,0.

@) Service replacement Crankease has three 1/4-20 tapped holes for tank mounting serews,
Early crankease with 12-24 threads may he tapped out. See @, €.

© Piston & Pin #A-38903-A requires one retaining ring (35, early Piston & Pin requires
two rings.

@ Cylinder ¥58706-B is service replacement, disregard 12-24 tapped boss.

*ACCESSORY: i50558-8 SPARK PLUG - platinum electrode

ALWAYS FURNISH SAW MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS. 3



HOMELITE
| XL Ei-T]

TO FUEL FANK

Part No.

Description

20

58773
A-HBEA2
SHEITO-A
58TT4-1
58884
58a02~-1
A-GRETIB=-A
SHESE
58348
53046
80481
H8824
58405

23758

796
23788
23795
23785

GASKET —carburelor. . . .+ . o+ s
SPACER —esrbirelor.. . . ..o « o o.e
FUEL LINE - fiexible . . 0 oo v oo 50s
CARBURETOR @ . . . . .
BASERT BET ooou o B
REPAIR PARTS KIT . ..
COTTER PIN . .w v o
ROD =2Choke . . & 4 vom v
THNETRUSTIONS . . .
COVER - air filtey ., .,
RUT = oowelu o svam @

RING —retaining. . g+ & .
ELEMENT - sn'\fi 5 g B
GASKET - filter . . ¥

GASKET — mygin stud. .

BRACKE mnting ., .
ROD - £
BOO ¢ Tod e e
WASH o, % WG T

N R e s N vs s e
SEMNG~logk.. . . .

P S G G

a7
38

18859
59319
63302
59310
50891
58362
57289-1
59223
A-B850T-A

63303
71505
86301
63280
26587
59058
58775
G0053-A
58776
80658

SPECIAL TOOLS (available on order)

COMBINATION WRENCH

PLIERS - piston snap ring

WRENCH - socket gcrew {conn. rod)

BEARING ASSEMBLY & DISASSEMBLY -
conn, rod

BEARING ABSEMBLY & DISASSEMBLY -

re and crank cases

SEAL ASSEMBLY - drive and erankcases

PLIERS - snap ring

PLIERS - snap ring

PLIERS - snap ring

WRENCH - socket serew

23759

TA-23T761-A
A-23696
A-23810
A-237F8
24800
23776
23780
23781
23786
23390
23936

__ATTACH TO
2~ HOUSING WrTH
NO. 22788

HOMELITE CEMENT

COVER —handle . . « « « o5 « o v s 1
Includes
BUSHING —(ylony - pin o w0 w4 o0
SCHEW - pan hd,, 8-32% 12 .. .. ..
RN ~ pebainineg, o oo e e v sea
THROTTEE i o
SPRING —idle serew® . . . .0 .. .
SCREW - idle (external) @ . . . .., . .
BOHEW —idie (external) . oo s v
SBCREW - hex hd., 12-24x %8. . . .
BRAMBIET: . oo s s wima 0w 65
BUTTOM & oowwion s o0l A
PLUG - button. . .
HOUSING & HANDLE (replacement) . .
Includes
PLUG - screw (516 -19@ . . . . . .
PLUG - serew (10-32)@ , . . . . . .
PINW - gy e s s e i
PR wrd WRREEA
L ATER = Rk s 50 5 el alie i aie 5
GROMMETP < "EEHIY W5 0 v als
L N R e i Con) i) L
BAGRSOE <m0 wa e e e
BEOIY =Beell . v wiew ik s mw -3
SCREW - pan hd,, 4-40%x 346 . . . .«

S (RS

e g i S (T ey

@

e ek

Bl S S S

SLEEVE - erankshaft assembly
REMOVER & LOCKING BRACKET - rotor
REMOVER - theeaded spider

BEARING ASSEMBLY - drive gear
REMOVER - ball bearing

SEAL ASSEMBLY

BEARING ASSEMBLY - drive case cover
BEARING ASSEMBLY - drive case
PLUG - seal assembly

WRENCH - box

SLEEYE - bearing retainer seal

PLUG - piston pih remaval

& sorvice replacement Carburelor #A-38767-C supplicd with idle stop screw and spring (internal adjustment only); when using either external

adjustment screw index
use Repair Paris Kil 588

Gasket Sct #58971.

G, or index #26A with #25, discard internal adjustment screw and spring, Refer to Carburctor Parls List #23766-0;

@ Lxternal idle mljustment screw 163302 requires |A-38767-C carburelor; eamnnot be used with earlier carburetors.
€ serow Plur #6330% (5/16-18) plugs hole for index 426, plug #71505 (10-32) plugs hole [or index #26A,
ﬂ Spring 39318 required with #59310 serew.

ALWAYS FURNISH SAW MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.




N,

HOMELITE
B4{N 100

Part No, Description
1 28097 SCREW —pipe plug . .. ..
2 A=59180 DRIVE GABE. . + «s ».0

Includes

3 59129 BEARING - needle .
4 HHESE-A ) 0
il 58956 BEARING - nge .
[ 633565 GABEET ., . 4. & ..}
7 80307 SCREW - hin@ hd.,
8 HOL88 POINTER - veRgg
g A-56580-1 w@er i
10 GEE0T W x
11 BOG01 - flat hd., 2
12 0904 " - sguare hd,, 38 2
3 BO1LT i3
14 A=GH1. 19
15 59148 i
16 16 P o v B e e B &
17 808 ket hd., T4-20x 1148 ... 2
18 B4069-1 WASHER ~flat; 38 . ;. o4 e s 5 i 2
19 A-59115 ENOB ~100ling o« o5y ou viws oo s 2
20 EASROIaT BT = DRy o sooe merw mme e s i
21 ¥58658 Includes: SCREW - locking . , . . . . i
22 5OOsR PLATE - angle adjustment + « o0 o5 » E
23 DS PLATE - vertical adjustment . .+« o . 1
24 #5142 SCREW - socket hd., 10-32 x FH an . ¥
£ 50157 BCREW «od; b, 1088208 .00 4
26 J0300 SCREW — hex hd,, 12-24 5 %16 . . . . . i)
27 59121 WABHER =phetnte . . . w0 oo imies o 3
28 59122 WABHER —2te€l v.ovo »in sie wominiey « 1
29 59127 RING - retaining . . .. . R 1
a0 55138 EXTENSION —shaft o v siw sss Wi . i
31 58145 CIVER celuabusat s i faiassn 3 2

No.

Part No.

Deseription

Qty.

32
33
34
35
36
38
39
40
=
42
43

45
46
47
48

50

6o
61
62

A-59123
59125
55123-C
09144
59111-A
59089
59143
59141
80313
59140
58091
80821
59224
G154
59114
59133
59126
A-59157
56236
59105
59136
59128
59135-3
80583
59131
50668
A-59197
A-59212
T4121

38120
59248

*Accessory available from your HOMELITE dealer.

#59613 BLADE - Plywood, Wallboard, ete.
#0614 BLADE - Cross Cut-Off

#59615 BLADE - Combination Smooth
#39616 BLADE - Non-Ferrous Metal

+59645
30617
*59618
59619

WHIED

SHOE ~chteh . & .
SPIDER = olell. o5 o sk

SPRING = elsdeh. .0 niee aie =

IR o aiin) woms oo mees e
GASKET - drivecase . . . .
COVER - drive case , . . : .
HHMPER .5 i ol e e

SCREW — bumper , . o vs w s &

SCREW - flat 'hd., 10-32 x 38
SPRING —relirm .. voosoene
GUARD — stationary. ... . . .
SCREW - hex hd., 12-24 x 12
BOLT —Hlade o0 on se e
WABHER —outer .. . v & & n
BLADE - BEW v o' iie wie0e
WARHER -1 . v oo« o «
BIRG = PEtaiging .0 won vmie
GUARD —Totating . « « « « v s
BEAL G g i ke W
RETAINER -~ bearing . . « . 4

N RING LS w a0l aia il

RING -retaining .. oo v o5
BEARING —ballk. s =i miesis
SCREW - pan hd., 10-32 x 34
BABE =~ 8AW + « = «v » F

SCREW - flat hd., 10-82 x 716 . . .
FHATT & GBAR . o i wiow od

GEAR & DRUM . u iy visis
Includes
BEARING ~needle , . . . .
WASHER <4hrust oo v vov

RACE —imner (flanged) . . + « «

BLADE - Combination (carbon tip)

~dtecl Cut-Off

WHEEL - Mon-metal, Tile, Stone
WASHER - inner (thin), Required

ALWAYS FURNISH SAW MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

L e e T e T S =S )

L e S i == e e A S S N S e SR G, B PR S S 3

=




You'll
SPEED WORK
and make

MORE MONEY
with...

Y
Qfggéig PUMPS

ABLE GENERATORS

%
O/®
(

{>

V Q ELECTRIC BUILDER’S HAMMERS

Printed in United States of America H o M E LI I E

Faet SI:I?I.‘? ares a textron| owision
PORT CHESTER, N. Y.




